DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
MADISON, WISCONSIN

CoQ

Date| 11/110/2008
Contract Name Waubesa/St, Paul Relief Storm Change Order Numbar cO2
Sewer And St. Paul Avenue/Dixon To Public Works Gontract Number|83W0445—
Street Reconstruction Original Contract Project Numbar 0
Change Order Project Number 0
{of change onder)
Change Order Description |Sewer conflict with live tap for Account Numbers for this Change Order:
water; Water main bresk, exlsting EW01-88273-8104586-00-53W0415
ourb hoxes were broken and
needed to be replacad.
Contractor: R, G. Huston Company, Inc.

2561 Coffeytown Road

Cottage Grove, Wl 63627

0

You are authorized and directed to make the followihg changes In this contract:

Item No. Description Fst. Qly| Unlt |UnitPrice Total Add Total Deduct

1]Sewer conflict wf live water tap 1 LS 1,889.64 1,889.64 0.00
2{Waler main break 1 LS 1,708.60 1,708.60 0.00
3;Curb box replacement 3 EA 500.00 1,600.00 0.00
0.00 0,00

X Seg brracien ESUETS Fovt| Dervas s 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 0,00

Sub Totals 5,088.24 0.00

Grand Total 5,008.24

The Orlginal Contract Sum was 911,026.25

Net Change by previous Change Orders 10,850.50

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was | 921,878.78

The Contract Sum will be: Choose One: 5,088.24 |

The hew Confract Sum including this Change Order wili be 926,074,659

The Contract Time will be (days): Choose One:

.The Date of Complstion as of the date of this Change Order, is

Contractor 8 W %

T]He Dt‘o ‘LCT Mh‘n._c{f
Date Ml~10-6 &

City's Approval (see reversexlde for IIZI'LIGl ons) ‘
Construction Inspector ,( { A om e Date [2./4 [o
Caonstruction Supemsor e 50 Date 12 1 Z/be
Engineer »—;4/#4 [ Date I
Board of Public Works ) Date




Dixon / St. Paul

3/25/08 Sewer Conflict w/ Live Water Tap (9:30am - 12:30am)

Location: #38 Dixon St,

Item 1

Description: Existing sanitary and existing at the same elevation. Sanitary had to be removed and
replaced in order to do a live tap (there wasn't sufficient room for the tapping machine. An offset had
to be installed to go under the existing sanitary.

Materials:
Contract Bid ltems

l.abor:
Foreman
Operator
Laborer

Equipment:

JD 844J Endloader
Hitachi ZX225L.C Backhoe
Rump Truck

1@ 3.0hr.
2@30hr
2@3.0hr
See attached shest

$67.36 @ 3.0 hr.
$89.47 @ 3.0 hr.
$86.00 @ 3.0 hr.

Total

$0.00

$1,161.15

$202.08
$268.41
$258.00

$1,880.64




ﬁ/zé"/og,

2561 Coffeytown Road

RG. HUSTON COMPM INC, : Gottage Grove, Wisconsin 53527
6068-255-9223
FAX: 608-839-5938

Cily Of Madison Waler Dapartiuent
Atlgntion Tamey Buss

Phane: .
Whaubesa Strect Contract No.6049

Union
LABORER OPERATOR
REGHR OYTHR TOTAL
DATE DESCRIPTION THIT REG oT REQ or BEG RATEAR OVI RATEMHR AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
/2512008 Tesse Nelson 3 $ 334% 8 5048 § 10035 § . 5 100.5%
2372008 Lamy Melsen k] $ 156 & 5694 § 11338 § - $ 113.88
32312008 Jevier Lopez 3 s 28 5 3492 § .34 5 - 3 59.84
3/25/2008 Murk Sclimid 3 s 3002 § 4618 5 5036 § . § 90,38
372502008 I_)ena'td DeNure 3 b 285% § 4289 S 8577 § -8 85.77
9. 0 [ 0
8 56020 S - 5 460.20
Total Gross Wages= § 460,20 Make:Up of Employer Taxes
1.ebor Union Benefits (Lab)= $11.43/r * Tetal Heurs § 100353
Operator Union Benefits (op) = $ 16,02/hr * Total Houes_ S 96.12 FICA 0.0763
Sub-Total Gross Wages & 3Union Benefits = 5 63683 sut 0.0080 ,
Add 15% Markup o $ 22990 FUTA 0,608
‘Total Gress Wages , Union Benefits and Markup § 886,75 Workers Comnp 008809750
Umbrella 0.01340269
Lieblility Insurene__ 0.014839
Employer Taxes (Total Gross Wagesx.2988)= $° 13750 Employer Tox %__ 29.38%
_~Add 15% Markup _§  20.63
$ 15813
LR LLLE
Grand Total of Gross Wages, Unlon Benedlts, Employer Taxes and Markup §_ 1,044.88
Non Union
REG HR OVTHR TOTAL
DATE DESCRIFTION UNIT REG OT REG oT TEG RATEMR OVI RATEAR _AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
Brad Huslon 1 1) 4108 $ 6138 S 4105 S g 3 4103
Patii Schleicher-Riee ] 5 2423 5 3635 3§ 2423 § - 3 14.23
[] 0 2 0
5 6528 S - ) 65.23
Tolal Ciross Wages = $ 6528 Make-Up of Eiployer Texes Make-Up of Insurance Bensfils
Insurance Benofils-Brad  $ 1.68 Arad Patti
Insurance BenefitsPaui §  2.50
401K Benefit_$ 3.59 FICA 00763 Health 230,00 363.50
Sub-Total Gross Wages & Benefits $ 1105 SUi 0.0980 Dental 2733 64.68
Add 35% Maskup $ 2551 FUTA 0008 Life 2040 2229
Fotal Gross Wages , Benefils and Markup § 9862 Waorkers Comp  0.02740487 STDATD 49.25 3551
Umbrella 0.0134026% Per Manth 3713 487.9%
Liablility Insurane_ 0.011908 Per Hows 1,677580 Z.SOIlldL
Employer Taxes {Total Gross Wages x 235)= & 1335 Eunployer Tax % 23.52%

Add 15% Markup _$ 2.30
3 17.66

“Fotal of Gross Wages, Unlon Banefits, Employer Taxes and Winrkup 8 116,28

Greand Tatal of Gross Wages, Unlon Renefits, Employer Taxes and Markup 3 1,161.15

31\Jobs\Ichs 2007\07-3) Waubess 4 ST, paul Relinf Sterm, Madisenh{HI0 sewer genfiict I-25-08.%Ls]Egp § Mac




e

R.G. HUSTON COMPANY, INC.

@11\}0@

2561 Coffeytown Road
Cottage Grove, Wisconsin 53527

B80B-255-0223
FAX: 5OR-839-5938

City Of Madison Water Department
Attention Tammy Buss

Phone:

Waubssa Streel Contract No.5069

Union
LABORER OPERATOR
] REGHR QYT HR TOTAL
DATE DESCRIFTION UNET REG oT REG aT REGRATEMHR OVTRATEAR  AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
4/11/2008 Lary Nelson 2 o s 3796 § 894 S 7392 & - § 7692
4/11/2008 Terry Udelhovan F H 2328 & 492 8 4656 8§ - § 48.59
A/L142008 Ryan Shemak LR 5 3345 § 5018 § 6690 § - ] 66.90
41172008 Doneld Delure 2w 5 WP 8 4289 § 518 8 - 5 57.18
41172008 Mark Schmid 2 - H w2 § 4518 § 029 8 - $ 60.24
[ 1] ) [}
3 30680 S . $ 30680
Tolal Gross Wages= § 30680 Make-Up of Employer Taxes
Labor Usion Beneflts (Lab)= $11.17/r * Totel Hours § 67,02
Opesator Unlen Benelits (op) = $16,02/c * Total Hows_$ _ 64.08 FICA 0.0765
Sub-Total Gross Wages & Union Benefits = $ 43190 sul 0.0880
Add 35% Markup " § 15327 FUTA 0.008
Total Gross Wages , Union Benefits and Markup $ S9L17 Workers Comp  0.08804740
Umbralla 001350269
LiabRity Insuran__0.014839
Employer Taxes (Total Gross Wagesx .2988)= § 9 L.67 Employer Tax ${___ 29.88%
wAdd 15% Mackup _8 13,75
105.42
Total of Gross Wages, Union Beneflts, Employer Taxes and Markup _§ 696,58
Non Union
REG HR OVT HR TOTAL
DATE DESCRIPTION UNIT REG oT REG OT REG RATR/HR OVTRATEMHR  AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
Brad Huston i § 4105 § 6158 § 4105 8 .- ¥ 4105
Paui Schieicher . 1 s 2423 § 3635 § 2423 3 § 2433
Q [] 2 q . .
5 6328 § - 5 65.28
. Talal Gross Wages = 5 6528 Make-Up of Employer Taxes Make-Up of Insurance Benefils
Insurance Bencfils-Brad § 1.68 Brad Poitl
Insurance Bencfils-Paiti § 2.50
401K Benelt _$ 3.5% FICA 0765
Sub-Tatal Gross Wages & Benefits $ 7305 sul 0.0880 Health 230,00 365,50
Add 35% Markup § 2557 FUTA 0.00% Dental 27.88 64.68
Total Gross Wages , Benefits and Markap § 98,62 Workers Comp  0.02740487 Lifs 20.00 2229
- Unbsella 0.0134026% STD/ALTD 49.25 3551
Lisbliity [suran 0011908 Per Moath 32713 43793
Employer Taxes (Total Gross Wages x 2352)=. § 15.35 Ewployer Tax % ___ 23.82% Per Hour 1.677550 © 2502462
Add 15% Markup § 230
3 17.66
—

Tats of Gross Wages, Unlon Benefits, Employer Taxes and Markup _3

114,28

Grand Totnl of Gross Wages, Unlon Benefits, Employer Taxes and Markup § 812.88 7/

5:\Jobs\Jobs 2007\07-34 waubesa & St, Paul Relief! Storm, Madison\{H20 break 4v11-08.xls)labor




Dixon / St. Paul
4/11/08 Water Main Break (12:30 pm - 2:30pm)
Location: #54 Dixon St.

ltem 2

Description: Contractor was installing a water service to #42 Dixon St. when the loader operator
noticed water coming up from the street. Contractor exposed leak and found one hole 2" diameter
and one hole 1/4" diameter, both were on top of the pipe.

Materials:
8" Stainless Sleeve

Labor:
Foreman
Operator
Laborer

Equipment:

JD644J Endloader

Hitachi ZX225L.C Backhoe
Dump Trucks - 2

2@ $119.04

1@2.0hr.
2@2.0hnr
2@2.0hr.
See attached sheet

$67.36 @ 2.0 hr,
$89.47@2.0hr.
$86.00 @ 2.0 hr.

Total

$238.08

$812.86

$134.72
$178.94
$344.00

$1,708.60




Dixon / S. Paul
Curb Box Replacement
Location: See Below

Item 3

Contractor originally wanted T & M for this work, but a price of $500 was negotiated for each.

T & M Price
53 Dixon St. (4/14/08) $820.78
2809 St. Paul {(4/24/08) $759.73
57 Dixon St. (6/05/08) $657.78
Total

Negotiated Price
$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$1,500.00




